CH \$215.00 49984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANDERA ACQUISITION, LLC		08/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIANT AS&O HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	405 WEST GENEVA DRIVE
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4998440	COREGUARD
Registration Number:	5174021	BUILD A DRIVER 2.0
Serial Number:	86879872	IMPRESSE
Serial Number:	86890275	PRESTIGE
Serial Number:	87497371	AERO HEX
Serial Number:	87497407	POWER HEX
Serial Number:	87917130	STRESSLESS
Serial Number:	87917168	MATTETEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER RAYTMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047820/0046

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0453

900469729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER RAYTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/AR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bandera Acquisition LLC name change-Trademark#page1.tif source=Bandera Acquisition LLC name change-Trademark#page2.tif source=Bandera Acquisition LLC name change-Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0454

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BANDERA ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BANDERA ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "VIANT AS&O HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

SR# 20186351114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203318923 Date: 08-27-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0455

6865329 8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:24 PM 08/24/2018 FILED 05:24 PM 08/24/2018 SR 20186351114 - File Number 6865329

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BANDERA ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation

pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Bandera Acquisition, LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in

its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Viant AS&O

Holdings, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 24th day of August, 2018.

By:/s/ Anthony M. Gilarde, Jr.

Anthony M. Gilarde, Jr., An

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0456

Schedule I

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION FILING DATE AND/OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER AND/OR REGISTRATION DATE
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	COREGUARD	USA	4998440	July 12, 2016
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	BUILD•A•DRIVER•2.0	USA	5174021	April 4, 2017
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	IMPRESSE	USA	86/879,872	Jan 19, 2016
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	PRESTIGE	USA	86/890,275	Jan 28, 2016
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	AERO HEX	USA	87/497,371	June 20, 2017
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	POWER HEX	USA	87/497,407	June 21, 2017
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	STRESSLESS	USA	87/917,130	May 11, 2018
Bandera Acquisition, LLC	MATTETEX	USA	87/917,168	May 11, 2018

RECORDED: 10/12/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0457